Add i 1 447

1899

Stanley.

March 9th 1899.

Sir.

The peat cut by subscription for Mrs.

Bell, the widow, is being stolen from the bog.

I shall be much obliged if the Police are

instructed to keep an eye upon it and give the

thief a night's lodging in the lock up.

I have the honour to be,

Sir,

your obedient serwant,

Leveller Meaceder,

The Hon.

The Police Magistrate.

&c. &c. &c.

according the culpire

The Bon The Colonial Secretary.

Orders have been given to Police.

Amilieland Rolf Sim. Como to Rolf Sim. Como to 10-3-99

H.E. Sametion 12 and for in pris letter! under Cl 4 ord ce 1-67. e.s. 2.1.59. I have sun no other letter 2 Jan: 99 W. PW Treewed this morning and returned it Stlyton for him to party exact localify some land when alone wasmentioned and 12 perfuirs. the has not returned that letter but Sent tens intera The owner or occupier must apply in time of see: 4. WW.

Fanley Jan 2nd 1899. the Yborg Bolonial Secretary. Sir. L'have got permission from for the Lenguins of you would greatly oblige it you will grant me permission to take Them from the above named I have the honour & be Your Obedient Henry Blefton

3 C. In Opice 198-12. 1.1.59. 99 In refly to low recuer of vertiralays date for fermina State benjuis from by Packes Cove Sa tre hour ord ce 1-1867 Enform for the H.E. tinfor earn ong and men permin ufon the application in or occupier, 2 cm bril. Clyton Stanley



Stanley.

Feb. 22nd 1899.

Sir.

Am I at liberty to send to the Office,

for distribution with the other official correspondence,

any strictly official letters I may have to send

out? It hardly seems fair that I should con
tinue as heretofore to employ my private messenger

in this work.

If you think it right, please give the necessary instructions.

I have the honour to be,

Sir,

your obedient servant,

Lowther Meacedon

Government School Inspector.

The Hon the Colonial Secretary,

&c. &c. &c.

Gennigendoment Type of Stroks on under with he fent out from trus of him with stones officione

5. 22-2.55.

200 At. A. I. e. V > U. 24.4.55 7. h he han to ach the jest of V det datea the 20 % Maretr. 3, no would be come income to the come of s, re distante fuotinique tot dance blue book g the Colony theefor I have hover Nave pleasure in confly je anter vom vien attle Lattier franticalle money Diseiter Commune Com W. M. Wilson Es 7 JJ Sorter forster Freetpie

Stanley.

February 6th 1899.

Sir.

of two Police men at the Concert this--Monday-evening, at 7.30 p.m., and until the conclusion of the

I have the honour to be,

Sir,

your obedient servant,

Lowther Maucla.

The Hon. the Colonial Secretary.

&c. &c. &c.

Cy Almin Constable
Comme Trel

The Am. 1 6-2-5.
The Am. 1 6-2-5

Sustructions Carried out

Acty Sem. Comot

Pl Howard, March 12 1849 byen her Halkelt, hear shal you will going away for a sharp of any for your of any for your had you for your hand you for your hand sharp formed to do anything formed think of the blad bounty, and think I present county, but I your for your formed think I present county, but I your formed think of your landell, pluse ser ansdell, plusi

remunder metohim dels ham to acknow ledge your kindures comming letters. This season has been very bad, no sum, newly all rain, it has been general throughout The Islands. Withing Willhelt or yourself a pleasant vorge Your sinevets HWaldrin

Landing horses. der Hope has permina to place his horses (76) more or less in the fort uniona haddock offoste the Custom Shea Common Sont the 1 This, Norfunposes og edlection in transit from the Sup to the Common. - grænea try be landea arter from jetty. The homes the removed to the Common in the afternoon one dain. Je Halute The Son. The Colonial Geretary. 31.3.99. 56 Horses landed, - 1.4.99 52 placed on Common by him to were With helaus asty Seur . Coust.

c. p is office. 4.4.89. Dir bu reft to 2000 Jersonal enquiry lor dealeast Espuralentin prentity to the marinal from 25mm house entitiged & Sout lang lantean, la have now tou borons Grifonn In the H.T. linger southern zon lity ten & a half long baleard unture 1 am Cape Thomas Bouque muca.

Netum og Ballart.

H. E. Cape Thomas of Ordina has applied Tor Callan 21 Coads 10½ tous toleplace material from lin Mouse, which he allowed Ch is Love to take in Dee (5) mymn (and early in/58 for me in concrete p tue Customs Grea on the understanding that an equivalent grantes would be suffered Shin on demand, approve? HE R 4459. approved. Captain Thomas to collect -

cart. I deal with - himself. -By april 99 W/W

Hastour Kaster Wole. Letters. 499.

Government School
april 10 # 1899

Sin I beg most

respectfully to enquire if
it will be the pleasure

of their Excellencies to

distribute the prize, and

what day will be suitable

Thursday or Friday

at 3 P. M. would be

convenient for the children

and teacher.

I have the home the you hat bledwithernar 4. Furore Enveromet Herman

H.E. approx ? com

Lett S. and

11.4.89.

May Jun 1 186. 11/4/99

Mu Internal Schools

L.M. 11/4/99

I uspelfully suggere- Freday at 3 pm.

Reed 226. Han Chas et shill Pal Seey, Dear Sis, Will you please let mr bedun off now of your possebly can, as Iwant to settle his hells and sent him an the steamer, This in answer to jour estimad foror of wew date herewith, St. Pawen MI Causel Al towarded for remission. Per TH. Cull. of warrant for this. Have we. If not remission is approved. subject to Police mag's recommendation. 22 june 99 W/W See Super

CONSULAR SERVICE, U. S. A.

240 12

Colonial Stantanjo Offici. Stanley. 22 pune 1849.

Sin; It reply to your below of This days tali, I have the honor t inform you that the remission Na sontence of It. Devon ars. " oh R. Kelley" has ben abuned to date from 5 pm. this Evening on the undertaining that he is leaving I have the honor Me, leaving I have in fi.

hy tage for Nesteint Servant,

Is has Made Word

Male Word

The Town Usa.

Cos. Hanley Muse 244 7 my 99. In a midro t-ad. /hr red. of 1 letter 9800 of the & June 1 in rebly to state that the gar- has My Mh Ing! he chart Almoris. act-1094 (5) 25-8 hit- (60) milles possessin fam 4 as Cs. I he bost Suf (Mame Dys) 897

Any further communication should be addressed to:—

THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY,
(MARINE DEPARTMENT),
BOARD OF TRADE,
7, WHITEHALL GARDENS,
LONDON, S.W.

And the following letter and number should be quoted:—

Telegraphic Address.

BOARD TRADE, MARINE, LONDON.



BOARD OF TRADE,

(MARINE DEPARTMENT),

7, WHITEHALL GARDENS,

LONDON, S.W. June, 1899.

Six,

I am directed by the Board of Grade to request that you will be so good as to state whether you have been furnished with a copy of the Imperial merchant Shipping act, 1894 (57458 Vict, c. 60).

Jam, Sir,

your obedient servant.

walter J. Howale

a.C.S. Have we?

The Governor

Falkland Islands.

U.S. Cos With Please so inform B of 1.

WTW

Inf 0 7/5

ONIAL SECRETARA -9 AUG 1899 * 246 Government John C ay 7# 1899 hi I have the homom trepot that the attendance at the Government Schools has faller in the Mant School to four in the fenin John to 14, the cause being an Medermi brigh. Recommended; there is very much sickness in Not one of the haders is well the Settlement. 7/8/99. LM. my on voice uncless through hoarrenes. the This was Unlimpated of the school, I have there eincumstances Uniquelout vettering beg tespectfully to ask the I'm the majors premission of this Excellen, to the the Jehors for the 1019. remainder of the week.

Roman bottstee and Will ag 99 some days I am inframed. my youan wite & return allt. I have the homme the Int school hopector San and noted your Mint Charlest Servan L. Gurore



Phase Engure

into the synals

Which the full

couldn't see!

Guitaus she take the Mores

wholy was available

on Thursday of triday.

affer 1/8/84

ord the Rold-

acs.

atten: Conet: Please suguire of this summons him court 4/8/99 augnot. 23. 1899. I have the honour to inform you that leaving now on two occassions turned my mare out on the common and The having been allowed topas the curling this morning and learning the gate open. Thereby give notice that Javille not be responsible for any charges thould the mare be pointed on again seturing I have the howom to be your obedient Bervant Edwerbapman. To the Honourable C.W. Hill. Police Magistrale. over The Hon. The Colonial Secretary. The Canon assinal is mable to fire any obne as to identity of Carter so for I have her mable to person in charge of home of Cart in the

a Jen Const: Please sequer which fate won left open as repoled and which fate Caua aspriale uses for his mark the bet at a the comme CMA: 298/99. The Colonial Secretary at the lop of Philomet Street. The fate used for putting on the Common, Canon Expenallo houses is that at the tops of Dele St., The horses, as a rule, feed at the East end, nearer the Slaughter Souse To wholedams gate. Roy Len Const Al numb pumps the 19/99

256/99 Sin al Lay My Ma las not been dusted since the office cleaner was taken ill, and is gent-unfil to work in. a there is no labour available ? showth feel Myed if the hicelleng would appoint an office deaner to act in the place of the about one. 24 0/98 C.S. mere are \$6 on the Comer vote for a cleanerse for she wake your kry! to the absence of the person for report the on the sich list without 45a cost tothe justice 24/8/99 An Co. I by to fruit out trut Then with

refuted that the office cleane is on the sicklist as you that me that she was ill, I took it for granted. I understood that Burs Claffelow was on the establishment, and that Therefore I and not wite fee with he pay. I conto frohaty much the anangement if it were undestros that her Olaplaton Cont with wi when she pleases to what it; but I could that a Confinery anaujunt con he made on the Terms laid dans in your minute. I now by to report the above Some cause unknown to me, and respectfully request that this report he sestmetted to His Excellency. Sup a chige. GINEEA 24 AUG 1899) * 24.1.55 What sheerpe rebet do you wish orbital to HExce, do I understand we clobbeton does not pulfic her onties toom satisfaction? It change time to chance oh? notperform the work allotted, you shit frick and the season i what what eits was necessary til duni tenera attains. With

Un al Sus I with to submit the fact that I suppose, It office cleaner, a mostly servent, is not performing her duties. I am Tell she is ill a I mountain that it is necessary to Main authority - for the expensione occasion to clean the Opa . It was tithe a day's latour to clean the fice, and me hours lation any morning, at least, to keep it clean. Un I authorized to employ the latimes, he to try and find some one to undertake the duty of Mindleaver for 10/ a month. *-5SEP 1899 * Spoken - lold to army with some me as he dis Upne 24 aug: + mescapain fallil. Cossejant sprake repet to 18. - Sto V can a discontinue Abra Hand with Charles land I was in the W the painting of the second of the in all the second of the second and the statement of the

Office Fire lighting 252, Idn Clfor Irum that a book he sent out to what prinow on the hearher Men I am the there is plent of it. 7.7:55 Shohen (5 he boat a seows are at your I is from the 12" wist. a until mail so to systed. With In El Sal The laton was not available. 8:5.55 Summe for next write ? Cutt 87961 Am Clfy I shall di 20.

Inperintendent

mall 3 points apped Cult. 879/14

W.Ms

brote 13 1 11/9/99.

approx ? at

+ subject to (85

apersion

mod

The acting Commen Sterrbay

Mire. CSO.
"Stanley Syl- 1899

254 St. h. h. reply to better of the 8th mit-1. I am incited to inform you It at the proposals the sin brycested may be adopted who the superior of the subject to to superior of the CM ay:

The Supstimish actual co



The Parsonage,

Stanley.

Sept. 26th 1899.

Sir.

At the meeting of the Select Vestry of Christ Church yesterday—Monday—evening, two members of the Vestry complained of the destruction of the glass protecting the wreaths placed on the graves in the Cemetery and asked me to report it. They said that in some cases the damage was plainly done on purpose, the grave being covered with stones "shied" at the glass.

I would respectfully suggest that the Police, when on duty, which the instructed to extend their beat to the Cemetery and if children or boys are there without their elders, steps be taken was to stop their going there. This for at one time the practice of the Police.

I have the honour to be,

Sir,

your obedient servant,

Lowethe Meanen Mrs.

Dean and Colonial Chaplain.

The Hon.

The Police Magistrate.

&c. &c. &c.

Suping Complaints have been made as about and canten offenders that they will be death with the brosecular according to the sure injury

The Non. The Olonial Secretary hoted. Copy for hotice Submitted. Constables warned as to "children or hous" heing permitted to be in Cemetery without on asult Withelaus Rete Seur. Const. 26 Sept 1899. alpe lont: I have thinger it letter L' come above please flar the letties placed in conspicuous Witt. 26/9/11. The Dong The Colonial Secretary on hotice Board, and one in the Cemetery D. M. adams acytem Const 27-9-99

Marie Arie 26/9/95 In I be the h to ach the rect of Wetter of to this onte and to Trans you for the inform " conto the his to offers will be Spared his brouging his Attudes 6 Justin Cussas he me Dean Brant Tips

£5- Reward. Where some · helicionis and sin \$ 33 ordored persons I have wilpley broken and damped 1, Glass protecting breakts, placed over white, in (2) The Cross Commen South Coast ofthe Comm the above reund while hait to any persons or posses who will give upornation leading to the

206 The Sty Magistrale te te. Tox Bay. / leave try and recover Some of times claim for his Montin mo is die hupp le Laum boy. of course if he repraiate for mele have to for the Sopreme Come to conforce her elani. gry vay let me know what moves 200 met nik. to to Z8.3.55.

The Son The Col: Secretary Me harer ums a cheque for ten pounds, and sounds out in his letter Mul he is ourcharged in the martins ale, which he says should 1897 commune from the 1st January 1897 8. S. M. 5.99 W. Van Coust. Please hall choque for \$ 10 against receipt to behatin & inform he oh M'Lasus Stalement as to olvahage (M) 3/6/19. The Hon. The letting Colonial Lecretary. Instructions Carried out. Affaloust? Where is to that in Expirations? Mr. 6/m. 13/8/49 act Len. Conots The Hou He Colonial Secretary. Herewith, on amended se - Withelesus Stipt Mag: Wt.

Assisted amended account

£ 9-10-0 is outolanding on 96/99.

Jon't find any ades Jeven

for this artitude but as it

tas fone so for behave it

will be better the Late

continue a remit har lon.

Cutt ages.

15/6/99.

The Ath The Col: See: Serewith cheque for £ 5. 10.0 bulunce due to Miss Martin. M. Hennich has returned the receipt duted 15 June 1699 in order that the whole amount may be entered on one paper. I Awast JM 8.99 21. 8.99

Hand The weloved Chepre

for 19.10.0 to him Machine

aget rect; a old one

gray mu her at same time theh

it is for her in the follow to reasis the

amounts from no have at once as they are due

amounts from no have a account be settles out of gray

The Hou, The Colonial Secretary, Distribulant. Dog Sen. Comt. Stips Mag: Recept & enewith CMA 13/9/99 The Hon's bear Receipt lest on to he haven P. # 28/9/99

Port Stephens Station, West Falklands.

January 13th, 1899.

Mrs William Martin: -Port Stanley.

Madam,

I am in receipt of your letter regarding the Money you represent as being due you from James McLaren, who is working here at present.

He has also handed me another letter from you to him, asking for a remittance.

I beg to inform you that at present James McLaren has no money due to him, but he wishes me to tell you that as soon as he has any due him, he will forward as much as he can spare to you at Stanley,

I beg to remain,

Yours &c,

Henry It Stermal

Sir,

Port Stephens Station, West Falklands.

May 16th, 1899.

I have the honour to acknowledge the receipt of your letter of 27th April, which came to hand here last evening.

In reply thereto I would point out to you that the enclosed Account is Incorrect, since it clearly states that the Board & Lodging of George Mclaren dates from the first day of 1896.

Mrs McLaren died upon May 23rd, 1896 as you can see by the Register & my son George remained in my care & custody until the following January 1st, which must needs be Jany 1st, 1897, since which date he has been provided for by Mrs Martin @ £ 1- 5- 0, per Month, part of which obligation I have discharged as per your a/c to hand.

The whole Sum of the A/c up to June 30th, 1899, will amount to £ 37- 10- 0. & having already paid upon account the sum of ----
THANKY Eighteen Pounds Stg, the Balance still due to Mrs Martin works out at Nineteen Pounds & Ten Shillings, the sum which I admit & am willing to pay as soon as I can.

I herewith enclose you a Cheque Value Ten Pounds, upon a/c will discharge the remainder of the debt upon a proper account being rendered through you,

George Hurst Esq:-

I have the honour to be, Dear Sir,
Yours obediently,

Stipendiary Magistrate,

Fox Bay.

Names In Laren

Port Stephens Station, West Falklands.

August 10th, 1899.

George Hurst Esq:-Stipendiary Magistrate, Fox Bay.

Dear Sir,

Please find herewith enclosed

Cheque No 344 Value £ 9-10-0. in settlement of Balance due Mes Martin for Board & Lodging of George McLaren.

I have forwarded the whole of the Documents as perhaps it would be the better to have the whole receipt upon one piece of Paper.

McLaren is too unwell to communicate with you in person & has requested me to send you the money & write for him,

I have the honour to be ,Dear Sir, Yours sincerely,

Henry. It. Hermal.

For Bay 5 July 1499

mr. j. me Laren port Stephers

Jam directed to transmit
hopou Me enclosed account of
Mrs martin. Jou will see Mut
is his been amended and that
he halance due is £ G. 10.0

J. Surst
J. J.

Stanling . 7.10.88. Dea hathers If there be inthrong ti edlet a Bours but then she be an affait that Ufect In case My your Thinks it will swall while pushing her claves 5 the Patry men street the sho cartains Weiler the will & take out Letters of ashin touter Vouls

270

DARWIN HARBOUR, FALKLAND ISLANDS.

oel2.99 Dear Hill, Thanks for letter and information He left everything to his widow and she is the sole executred He gave her all the befole he died. The estate has neither debtors or creditors, and the personal property is valued at less than £10, except some sheep

in Latagoria regarding which I am informed the widow has weither information or documents. Muder these circumstances and looking at the in question, is it property necessary to go through all the form and Ceremony of 8 of 1895? If it I'll necessary, and you have that necessary printed friend, Heave send their out by the wail mon, that I may get their filled up.

I have not the twice to copy out the 6 forms indicated. What about the property in sheefs, if any, in Ratagonea? Has this Forenweat any puris diction in connection with it? Lave me as much trouble as you can in connection with less than £10 worth. of old chattels yes by tuly I. J. Meatheus C. W. Hill Esgre

Forwarding Mephed 25/9/99.4 Johns to law Darwin Harbour, 270
Falkland Islands.

Live rest Self 75.99

Lear Alla 19 Galin

Lear Alla 19 Galin

Live aire Thousand Boud died Sept 8 and bas left a will Mill the executor have to go into Stanley to prove the will or can that meonvenience be provided against. I am told Greensed meether owes or is owed anything, therefore is it necessary to as vertise in the Layette, Lease between have full particulars

Copy Man 8 please and forms WH 18/9/19

forms to be filled up ec. Can the executor proceed to dispose of the property before the will is proved, or musta value be pent m et with a view to assessing the around of the probate ? Kindly send mit by first schooner full direction asto. how the executor is to proceed. Excase this informer note on an oficial watter I. S. Matheus

Stanley Septh 14 89 Die may / /mily ask the Permission of the Gavernment At & ave are as two Cars Loady laugh Clay + Stane It fell at at make up to a Lival the Hair in frant at my Plennes that I am now at work with an early ruply will greating ablidge your Humble Sewant That Walson

acs. I rement that he welm he allowed to take 6 hours of authol from 16- grang 27.5.55 CE. ze if za har u Meitin - aut 27/18

ACTIVEED OF 4 10.55

FALKLAND The Low Col Tecretary. Jan anchied by the membres of the Flora Loage D. Y. 6.9. 4. (Stauley , to respectfully Request-Chat You would favourably Consider the pllitions Lenior Government School to hold Thave the how to be Sir

Cheir heelings in beekly

your obedient rerount

Stanly. Ve. Co. Geretary Cose.

hop. Aschols. Harry namy Miden a such drys as it may wit be rymind of the John muster. Mit. foren mul- Schoolwarte-Please report love your opinion or the above and fore. gorief I see no objetion ff. Impertio of tolerals see us organion. it olives arriver be underdond that the furniture arrangements show not be interfered with D. f.M.

Corg. Cro. Munery.
14 oct:99.

master, h reply to four letter of the q " Unstant & har the home to upon la That him is ho Meeting Little sold love leng wid Wes "Horn Love" efter reference 5 the school master will whom any? can by make theet shows to les aris une alle when pour time to time allt.

The four Elebol Geretary.

In reply to your letter of the 14 historial - acce. instructed to inforce you that the Loace would like the application for the use of the School room to be considered as withdrawn, They having received times an offer of a proour which they Think in lovery Wall more convenient for the purpose of holding their meetings in and have

Accided to Accept

the same.

I-big to remain

four most bbedient servant

a. Conson.

Secretary Hora Loage.

Stouley. ond bett 22 99.

France J. Jellmann Thomas Thisboild migh we. It it would the sunt to Government & address. Found. to the south of the feed tends on Government In furmission to wer one of In you deriddy grand questous & Lounded with The year. 174 Standy (0et. 31, 99.

When the submin has the share of the submin has the share of the same have the share of the same of the states of the same of the states of the same o

actg.
Sen. Constalle
Stanley.

R. Ja: Coust -Arcelain where his head boy was, when does he want to change it. Met. 3/11/99. The Glouid Learetary. Du Jellinam informs me that he has cut no peat for the last 2 or 3 years - hut hought it. He wishes to get a Seat hank, This year, near home, so that he may cut for himself. De nas heen total that, with your permission, he can be provided. Windeledans Waysen land. 4/1/99.

かり か. 51. 90か (00) 01 - 6 - 19 35.5- 11 . 6 6. -21. 591 5.61.00 1--1 01.18 01-1 (- 10 -1 -- 1

To His Excellency The Governor. I have sent my boy to the. dockyard pier, to go off in Government boat to the Man-o- War. Doctor Hamilton let Joseph Aldridge go to get the custom of his milk but prevented my boy going, I think it is very Your Lumble Servans Herett offer Please say about 7 km about his?
OUNIAL SECRETARY THE CULT. 14 NOV 1899) + 81

15-/a/cp bradam. En reply to Vele quelinty the I find a enquiry that your boy des with ash for a barrage book to tous iscal, further that the storie varinge con un 2 1 later which offener the ter thee. tallet

P.S abrolutely & Knows maching whatever , about this matter, I ded'und see the boy, neither nothing did any person except for alchidge will for a passing which I undertwood toler about fruit for me W, Tacke - therefore there is an must eletitetate Juliahovel 1 and I Hareld with to see pff the boy punished 14/11,99 Musi. To Restant. 27/7/49.

Dear Harding,

In your settlement tomorrow will you include £2-17-6 being due from you as due for 23 Searches land records @ 2/6

Yours.

C.W.Hill.

Dear Hill,

A TOP N

one sen

1.1994 92

When I first mentioned this matter about deed etc to Halkett it was agreed between us that it would be a mutual advantage to both the Government and ourselves to adcertain that the deeds were all in order and there was certainly no searching (as I understand it) in my interview with Creegan yesterday. Had I thought for one moment that there was any question of paying such a sum as you demand I should never have gone near the place yesterday. If you gives the demand I shall have to pay myself but shall certainly appeal to H.E. in the matter as it looks painfully like taking advantage of an entire misapprehension on my part of the whole matter as understood by myself and Halke W.A.Harding.

June 30th.

Dear Harding,

I am sorry if by any private arrangement with Halkett any misapprehension has arisen. I certainly do not find any such record here. Creegan tells me he informed you that every search was chargeable with 2/6 by Registration laws

your

C.W.Hill 30/6/99.

2 days was the estimated cost of making out the 9 ten acre blocks referred to your letter to Creegan yesterday this in fine weather.

. 2*

Cease

lost. Of course this would be mera = 99 6 in good weather. F6. 30 June 99. W. Dranfregan Canzon teel me what was the Estimated cast of marking out the q ten acre blocks wishwad of Sulivan trise! also who are supposed The to Ville arries of Nos 1,2,73 Two days I think was what I estimated the above survey

		14.		Monter Rease cole
		712		
		*		
Section	LOT .	S.	area.	
1	,	27	A . R. P.	The second secon
(6)	2	28		at one time the property of 7.9.C. but now belonging to different people.
		29		belonging to different people.
	The second	31		
2	4	54		Granted to J. J. C.
	5	55		
		56		
	STANFORM OF	48		G. N. Goss, transfered to 7. 9. C.
		49		
· ·		50		
		57		. 7. 9.C.
•	11			
P.S. A. (Nest)	S 25 Line 1 - 1		10.0.0	D. Drevian 7.9.C.
And the second second	5			M. Ring
	7	73		
. (South)	3	69		
		139		
				J. Hocking
		97	6 5 6	4ª Morris
	10	95		W. Sawers
"Dairy Land"		141	12 - 0.26	6 - Section x lot (No of) not given _ Situate E. of Magazine
plan 1.B.		41	160-0-0	* Compulsory Purchase on Section 14 Port Louis.
Country (Large	1(ap B) 2	. 39	215 - 0 - 0	Situate at Wier Creek.

C.S.

The above is a list of the both of land compared with the new Index and Crown Grant Book this morning by m? Harding on behalf of the FIC? If breefer.

28-6-99.

Granted & F. J. C ... housfred to T. Robson

Kerfin MA hans by the sum of 2.17.61 brung fees po 23 starches on the 28th pune in the Land Richard relating to bother her by Falhlan Mains Comprey Cherellinu. 30) mells in his letters 30/6.
Saying mitake arms thrown defective hearing, ask,
tripa represent to or or almost perfective hearing. a reference to our tralkelt, Regione, (aow on leave of absence in Engl for a comparison of gal record with those held is the H.C.S. Cult stuffer

5 4 Tracket, + I gather from your mens thetypustell pess the claim Moralled Franch Pero. formedling about charge you helfacren, in atme abuil I comed mit hear, but dais cult trouve him to efeat it as I don't consider the Luryor is the official

Entitled to heman per but the Rejistron. Was I applied tron pruaely for a Franch pay am bruefit I chow hear sepected to pay but and warmeny carpleting an eurougement medrath thethet groved the Levery gis lemont you were prover tome het Hellett or hot contemplate the freyment for fre, Memise be used have left some levid of it. It idea was hat a composison of our desoruth his index would assist Throws making less lest a accurate as possible luner the circs The better Scathe firemer and Melen healthelling to him Samit Phesitate about fory to say on about it or there many to more dimends phelprins Ill 3 d 6 kg

Dear Harding. Herewith 2: wile gon kinty sign the refrench is my book when you nest come Er Welt 577 Darkell Manythanks. Inturn the ariginal receift signed as to refund will sign book when next down Received from W.A.Harding, Esq the sum of £2-17-6
being fees for 23 searches on the 28th June in the Land
Records relating to property held by the Falkland Islands

CharleMin

Acting Registrar General.

30th June, 1899.

Company.

Refunded provisionally pending a reference to but Halkett, Reggland favor on last of bothere in lighten on has a to arrangement made for a comparison of father records with those held when the held had hibs company that the held are by the rulbland hibs company that the best of the rulbland hibs company that the best of the rulbland hibs company that the selection of the selection of the selections.

D. Company's land in and near Manley Jame months breck Dran Mandon approached the SN with respect to cutain plats of land beinging to in supposed to break to the IXO the Wish of Stanting between lacker and known one of these plats brings by Simpson of Mitherard who was anxious to hear hefrece statud at by the Larryor. The cost of this unes to fairly considerates and the Dran prograted that I all arries of aspecent plats uned agree to orace therepenie of marking them all, the east free plet would be largely reduced. Mubian Sand that the lot bec had all particulars of Mytalkett Kut White papers. From here it appeared that the H. O certainly persessed 2 out of the 9 plats and there was a doubt as torchether they sward is not posses 3. I took hepegers back to mytricket deeds has brown rent to forwar. Mother which The Surveyor to netherland of med out where the land was situated and to ascertain y posite ythe contly het really ord being to the Company or not as the company of my list with My thanketts tild wir throw one light on the matter was told him that conduct make fine on the front and Said that or has wretten to knud on for a description of all deeds and that if he like, when the had certain have certain and fully was in adm. Mytalkett again and fuller fully his satisfaction that wayting. as that course would have the effect of thecking his lists. When the list arrurs Milkethett had left + I torn the hist to the surry in to call are with him Creegan certainly keed shrething about charge you half a crown". Laid not catch smart what he did say + aid not ask him to repeat it as I was under theimpression that I was simply carrying out the arrangement made with puttathette to call are the lists. Said not consider that Tregan has the official to demand half crowns, + ignered the remark attopther. Next woming I up asked to pay 23 half crowns for "Scarches". This I demen to paying as I was actively perfectly long fide and not rather of informations. Her I supposed that the domain hours have been made for so called Tranch fres I hand very hear fine dear the place. Of the same time Sadmit that I learned the planing (1) - That Compulson purchaseall at Louis has then transformed (2) Position of land at wir Creek. (3) Nember of Caus transform blacke alling & could have ascertamed from Robon Packed of other positions of fairs were marked on a plean in my office. Has I dequed to know the 3 forms mentioned of cours have found out without paying Morach but as I acid purisonet from the showing I will have . But as keeper Dear Halbett.

The suclosed is

towarded for four corpe is

an sorry to trouble you about

it but the idea that fath

neconds sh! he put in order

the deeds

the by any brinte person

a person is really too lovely

loney too I landing

will be chapping his 2/6

the remains of the himse

that he was not seeking

for anyone but simply

checking his held by last

you MH. 27/7/19.



Dear Harding,

In your settlement tomorrow will you include £2-17-6 being due from you as due for 23 searches land records @ 2/6.

Yours.

C.W. Hill.

Dear Hill,

When I first mentioned this matter about deed etc to Halkett it was agreed between us that it would be a mutual advantage to both the Government and ourselves to ascertain that the deeds were all in order and there was certainly no searching (as I understand it) in my interview with Creegan yesterday. Had I thought for one moment that there was any question of paying such a sum as you demand I should never have gone near the place yesterday. If you press the demand I shall have to pay myself but shall certainly appeal to His Excellency in the matter as it looks painfully like taking advantage of an entire misapprehension on my part of the whole matter as understood by myself and Halkett.

W. A. Harding.

June 30th.

Dear Harding,

I am sorry if by any private arrangement with Halkett any misapprehension has arisen. I certainly do not find any such record here. Creegan tells me he informed you that every search was chargeable with 2/6 by Registration laws.

c.W.Hill.

Yours.

30/6/99.

2 days was the estimated cost of making out the 9 ten acre blocks referred to in your letter to Creegan yesterday. This fine weather.

Cult

Section.	Lot.	Crown Grant.	Area.	
I	I	27	A.R.P. I-0-0	
	2	28	" " "	At one time the property of F.I.C.
	3	29	n n n	belonging to different people.
	5	31	n n n	
2	4	54	и и и	Granted to F.I.Co.
	5	55	n n n	
"	6	56	и и и	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
•	7	48	n n n	to G.N. Goss, transf. to F.I.C.
	8	49	n n n	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
	9	50		
	10	57	и и и	" Falkland Is. Company.
	II	58	" " "	" "
P.S.A. (W	est)	89	10 0 0	" D.Drennan transf.to F.I.Co.
	5	83		" M.Ring " " "
	7	73	n n n	" " W.Stokes " "
" (So	uth) 3	69	и и и	" J.Smith. " "
	4	139	и п п	" F.I.Co.
•	5	105		" J.Hocking " "
" 6	6	97		" " H.Morris " "
	10	95	и и и	" W.Sawers. " "
Dairy La	nd.	141	I2 0 26	" F.I.Co.
				Sect. & Lot (No. of) not given.
				Situate E. of Magazine.
plan I.B	4I		160 0 0	*Compulsory purch.onSect.14 P.Loui
Country Large Ma	p) B.	39	215 0 0	Situate at Weir Creek.

23 et 2/6"

Granted to F.I.Co.---transferre
 to T.Robson.

Dear Hill,

I gather from your memo that you still press the claim for so called search fees.

Creegan certainly did say something about "charge you half a crown" in a tone which I could not hear, but I did not trouble him to repeat it as I dont consider the Surveyor is the official entitled to demand fees but the Registrar. Had I applied to you formally for a "Search" for my own benefit I should have expected to pay but as I was merely completing an arrangement made with Halkett, I ignored the Surveyors remark.

Your memo proves to me that Mr Halkett did not contemplate the payment of a fee, otherwise he would have left some record of it. His idea was that a comparison of our deeds with his index would assist toward making his list as accurate as possible.

Under the circumstances I had better see the Governor and explain the whole thing to him I admit I hesitate about going to see you about it or there may be more demands for half crowns.

W.A.H.

30/6/99.

Received from W.A.Harding, Esq the sum of £2-17-6 being fees for 23 searches on the 28th June in the Land Records relating to property held by the Falkland Islands Company.

(sd) Charles W.Hill.
Acting Registrar General.

30th June, 1899.

Mr Harding apologized for his letters 3036/99 saying mistake arose through his defective hearing asks for a reference to Mr Halkett.

Refunded provisionally pending a reference to Mr Halkett,
Registrar General (now on leave of absence in England) for a
comparison of Government records with those held by the Falkland
Island Company.

C.W.Hill.

Acting Registrar General.

5th July, 1899.

Falkland Islands Company's land in and near Stanley.

Some months back Dean Brandon approached the Falkland Islands Company with respect to certain plots of land belonging to or supposed to belong to the Falkland Islands Company to the West of Stanley between Packe's and Benders. One of these plots belongs to Simpson of Port Howard who was anxious to have the piece staked out by the Surveyor. The cost of this would be fairly considerable and the Dean suggested that if all the owners of adjacent plots would agree to share the expense of marking them all, the cost per plot wouldbbe largely reduced. The Dean said that the Colonial Secretary had all particulars and Mr Halkett sent up the papers. From these it appeared that the Falkland Islands Company certainly possessed 2 out of the 9 plots and there was a doubt as to whether they did or did not possess 3. I took the papers back to Mr Halkett with a list of deeds of land belonging to the Company which deeds have been sent to London. Mr Halkett sent me to the Surveyor to see the plans and find out where the land was situated and to ascertain if possible if the doubtful plot really did belong to the Company or not as the comparing of my list with Mr Halketts indexes did not throw any light onthe matter.

I returned to Mr Halkett and told him that Creegan and I could not make sure on the point and said that we had written to London for a description of all deeds and that if he liked, when the list arrived we would go over the whole lot and make certain that everything was in order. Mr Halkett agreed and I believe expressed his satisfaction as that course would have the effect of checking his lists. When the list arrived Mr Halkett had left and I took the list to the Surveyor to call over with him.

Creegan certainly said something about "charge you half a crown". I did not catch exactly what he did say and did not ask

him to repeat it as I was under the impression that I was simply carrying out the arrangement made with Mr Halkett to call over the lists. I did not consider that Creegan was the Official to demand half crowns and ignored the remark altogether. Next morning I was asked to pay 23 halfcrowns for "searches". This I demur to paying as I was acting perfectly bona fide and not seeking for information. Had I supposed that the demand would have been made for so called search fees I should never have gone near the place. At the same time I admit that I learned the following

- (I) That Compulsory purchase at Port Louis had been transferred.
- (2) Position of land at Weir Creek.
- (3) Number of land transferred to Packe.

All this I could have ascertained from Robson and Packe and other positions of land were marked on a plan in my office. Had I desired to know the 3 points mentioned I could have found out without paying 2/6 each but as I did find it out from the Surveyor I will pay. But as regards the others, if the demand is persisted in it will simply be a case of taking advantage of an entire misunderstanding on my part, as I consider I was completing an arrangement made with Mr Halkett to call over the list with him.

(sd) W.A.Harding.
July,24th,1899.

Registers (quint of pleed,

Passed Cutt

The above is substantially arrespect

correct 7 did not repard 1/1/19.

the proposed comparison as constituting a

search minimis the meaning of Ord, 12/153

or 7 Should have said 50 alt the time.

Stauley. 20.11.99.

Slas blanding.

Let and server for the server of the serve

All this I could have assertained from Lobeon and Packe and nother positions of land were marked on a plan in my office. Sad I desired to know the 3 points mentioned I could have found out without parture 2/6 each but as I did find it out from the Surveyor I will pay. But as regards the others, if the domand is nereisted in it will simply be a case of taking advantage of an entire missunderstanding on my part, as I consider I was completing an arrangement made with in Salkett to call over the list with him.

(sd) W.A.Harding.

In The Goods of the tale Andrew Hellidas deceased

Whereas Lohn Halledley of Harrily has applied for letters of administration of the Good and chattels, nights, and eneally of andrew Halliday, deceased,

These are therefore to cite and administration of the and amount the next of the and deceased. That the provided me caveable are contined before the Chief Inalise of the Suprem lovers within 21 days from the date hereof.

Aaled this 31 May of deely 1099

Brown Brown

megets after Scal Whier. for the Printer Clean Certificate I do hereby certify that the whole of the sheep hist upon the Charles Station, and departured on the Charles Station of such station an order to clean which Sheep was issued on the 15th day of December 1898. are at the date hereof not infected sheep; and that such station is released from quarantine. Dated this 26 th day of July 1899 Janus Robertoon Shief mopector of Stock

The good Pointer. .

In factor 4 ans El. 48. 1/2 for has been pleased to de arrest it the writing the pu pollie informer! that the This pertaining ATE Countates of the german lugues, the heder horry and Chile during the abstract of The Hunter a. E. B. Matin, de promisonale attended to or wind Gardine Ug Art. Jaky 1 H. E. the for, has been pleased to meogran mr W. a. Harding as consul for Gentale howay Shand Chileduring the abune (and) + panding the resignation of The Hon by a. E. Baillon By Com: (10· challe angust 1849 acciru + young west There words y Am B, wither.

